Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Soccer
FINAL — 2024 WVC Season

STANDINGS W
1. D.C. Everest 7
2. Wausau West 6
3. Wis. Rapids 5
4. Marshfield 3
5. Stevens Point 3
6. Wausau East 2
7. Merrill 0

Thursday, Sept. 5

Marshfield 3, Wis. Rapids 3 (tie)
Stevens Point 4, Merrill 0

D.C. Everest 5, Wausau West 4

Thursday, Sept. 12

Stevens Point 3, D.C. Everest 2
Marshfield 8, Merrill O

Wis. Rapids 2, Wausau East 1

Tuesday, Sept. 24

Wausau West 9, Merrill 1
Marshfield 2, Wausau East 0
Wis. Rapids 2, Stevens Point 1

Thursday, Sept. 26

D.C. Everest 4, Wausau East 1
Wis. Rapids 8, Merrill 0
Wausau West 2, Marshfield 0

Monday, Sept. 30
D.C. Everest 9, Merrill 0

Tuesday, Oct. 1

Wausau West 8, Wausau East 1
Marshfield 3, Stevens Point 1
D.C. Everest 6, Wis. Rapids 1

Thursday, Oct. 3
Wausau West 4, Stevens Point O
D.C. Everest 8, Marshfield 2

Friday, Oct. 4
Wausau East 2, Merrill 0

Tuesday, Oct. 8
Wis. Rapids 3, Wausau West 0
Stevens Point 1, Wausau East 1 (tie)
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Goals

Pts For
21 40
18 38
17 22
11 23
11 18
8 7

0 1

Thursday, Oct. 10

(Pool Play)

Wis. Rapids 2, D.C. Everest 0
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 3
Wausau East 1, Merrill 0

Tuesday, Oct. 15

(Pool Play)

Wausau West 3, Wis. Rapids 0
D.C. Everest 3, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 8, Merrill 0

Thursday, Oct. 17

(Pool Play)

D.C. Everest 3, Wausau West 2

Wis. Rapids 1, Marshfield 1 (tie)
Wausau East 0, Stevens Point O (tie)

Goals
Agst
16

16

15

24

12
17
49



Shots

D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Merrill

Shots on Goal

Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Merrill

Fouls

Wausau West
Merrill

Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Marshfield
D.C. Everest

Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East
Marshfield
Merrill

Own

194
173
139
146
147
111

21

Own

129
123
90
90
75
69
14

Own
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48
31
71
70
56
92
89

Opp
94
90

111
137
143
121
235

Opp
52
66
74
85
79
78

156

Opp

47
83
77
47
74
58

MIN
620
720
720
680
640
700
560

Team Statistics
FINAL — 2024 WVC Season

+/-
+100
+83
+28
+9
+4
-10
-214

+/-
+77
+57
+16

+5

-9
-142

+/-
-23
-16
-12

+9
+18
+31
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Corner Kicks

D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wausau West
Merrill

Yellow Cards

Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Stevens Point
Merrill
Marshfield
Wausau West
D.C. Everest

Scoring

D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Merrill

Goalkeeping
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GA
12
15
16
16
17
24
49

Own
50
46
39
40
33
36
18

SV

1

62
64
36
50
61
61
07

Opp
22
25
36
39
37
42
61

Opp
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25
27
18

14
3
0

SV%
.838
.810
.692
.758
.782
.718
.686

TP
105
103
64
52
50
17

GAA
1.55
1.67
1.78
1.88
2.13
2.74
8.07



Individual Scoring

Player School
Tyler Foster WEST
Hezekiah Mletzko DCE
Kaito Lor WEST
Keegan Fredrick MAR
Brandon Pitillo WR
Jacob Gissel DCE
Eli Chang SP
T.J. Sondelski WEST
Masaki Lor WEST
Jayden Kufahl DCE
Tyler Falkavage SP
Sivan Dinga SP
Landyn Freeman WR
Matthew Uphoff MAR
Sam Kasten DCE
Brian Lorge DCE
Deegan Armagost WR
Gio Gomez EAST
Lane Nieman WR
Elijah Bremer MAR
Dean Isham DCE
Aaron Ongna MAR
Chase Bruski DCE
Liam Nimm SP
Nick Yang DCE
Landon True DCE
Cade Dahl MAR
Alexander Wunsch EAST
Donovan Young EAST
Tyler Simpson WEST
Jack Akkerman WR

Jordan Szelagowski WR

Individual Statistics
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Pts
39
37
28
26
17
17
16
13
12
11
10
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Player School
Emilio Velasquez WEST
Jack Crowe DCE
Christian Cale DCE
Own Goal by Opponent DCE
Landon Lee MAR
Cash Frey MAR
Afton Hamil MAR
Kai Rens MAR
Tony Koehn MAR
Elijah Holman MERR
Evan Hackbarth SP
lan Ekstrand SP
Juan Martinez SP
Omar Mata SP
Abonde Msenwa EAST
Brecken Bancuk EAST
Horacio Gutierrez WEST
Tim Karbowski WR
Zak Mancl WR
Mason Horn MAR
Dillon McHugh MAR
Ted Kitchell DCE
Antonio Koehn MAR
Jeremiah Landis SP
Leyton Stevens SP
Malcolm Chaplinski SP
Luke Hoelter EAST
Blaiden Emerson WEST
Carson VandeWalle WEST
Alex Voigt WEST
Gavin Jacob WR
Isaiah Tork WR
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Individual Goalkeeping

(Minimum 320 Minutes) GP MIN w L T GA SV SV% GAA
Alex Weisgram SP 5 370 2 1 2 5 31 .861 1.08
Hayden Piesik WR 9 705 5 2 2 15 64 .810 1.70
Carson VandeWalle WEST 9 680 6 3 0 15 34 .694 1.76
Aissen Witter DCE 8 640 6 2 0 16 49 .754 2.00
Andrew Kraft EAST 8 584 1 4 2 17 60 779 2.33
Kai Rens MAR 9 660 3 4 2 24 61 .718 2.91
Matthew Holloway MERR 8 554 0 8 0 49 103 .678 8.17
(Less Than 320 Minutes) GP MIN W L T GA SV SV% GAA
Parker Schmidt EAST 2 56 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0.00
Garrick Willard DCE 1 40 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0.00
Oliver Bartelt SP 1 10 0 0 0 0 3 1.000 0.00
Drake Hoffman MERR 1 6 0 0 0 0 4 1.000 0.00
Alex Pfeiffer MAR 1 30 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Aaron Volden WR 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Lucas Schoen MAR 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
Carter Barwick WEST 1 40 0 0 0 1 2 .667 2.00
Coy Brish SP 3 240 1 2 0 7 28 .800 2.33



